
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

No. 

176 

NY7 

07 

40 

88 

3 

20 

60 

89 

CT55 

CT9 

46 

5 

25 

NH25 

CT11 

CT25 

76 

85 

81 

28 

06 

M50 

MA4 

55 

57 

P76 

21 

MA06 

1 

Name 

Dana DiMatteo 

Michael Christopher Jr 

Kyle Bonsignore 

Ryan Preece 

Woody Pitkat 

Andrew Molleur 

Max Zachem 

Matt Hirschman 

Matt Swanson 

Teddy Hodgdon 

Chase Dowling 

Jeff Rocco 

Chris Pasteryak 

Ronnie Williams 

Brian Robie 

Dylan Izzo 

Anthony Flannery 

Kirk Alexander 

Eric Berndt 

Todd Owen 

Buddy Charette 

Les Hinckley 

Carl Medeiros 

Jeff Gallup 

Ryan Doucette 

Keith Rocco 

Jacob Perry 

Richard Savary 

Sam Rameau 

Dave Etheridge 

Class 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Laps 

101 

101 

101 

101 

101 

101 

101 

101 

101 

101 

101 

101 

101 

101 

101 

101 

100 

100 

100 

99 

99 

99 

73 

67 

67 

54 

35 

4 

4 

4 

Diff 

0.615 

0.627 

0.878 

1.082 

1.213 

1.485 

1.636 

2.043 

2.209 

2.462 

2.609 

2.732 

3.048 

3.107 

3.246 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

28 Laps 

34 Laps 

34 Laps 

47 Laps 

66 Laps 

97 Laps 

97 Laps 

97 Laps 

Total Tm 

43:04.861 

43:05.476 

43:05.488 

43:05.739 

43:05.943 

43:06.074 

43:06.346 

43:06.497 

43:06.904 

43:07.070 

43:07.323 

43:07.470 

43:07.593 

43:07.909 

43:07.968 

43:08.107 

43:08.984 

43:09.172 

43:09.179 

43:08.116 

43:08.496 

43:08.657 

32:21.198 

23:21.609 

23:29.367 

20:04.110 

15:10.205 

1:01.507 

1:04.821 

1:05.486 

Best Tm 

14.782 

14.768 

14.660 

14.788 

14.816 

14.552 

14.999 

14.770 

14.879 

14.790 

14.880 

14.710 

14.826 

14.787 

14.906 

14.842 

14.965 

14.973 

14.722 

15.020 

14.851 

14.807 

14.832 

14.799 

14.888 

14.958 

14.937 

14.791 

15.012 

15.028 

Nat/State 

Farmington, CT 

Wolcott, CT 

Bay Shore, NY 

Kannapolis, NC 

Bellingham, MA 

Shelton, CT 

Oakdale, CT 

Northampton, PA 

Harvard, MA 

Danbury, CT 

Bethlehem, CT 

Wallingford, CT 

Moosup, CT 

Ellington, CT 

Sunapee, NH 

Monroe, CT 

East Hampton, CT 

West Swanzey, NH 

Cromwell, CT 

Somers, CT 

Woodstock, CT 

Windsor Locks, CT 

Westport, MA 

Feeding Hills, MA 

Framingham, MA 

Berlin, CT 

Pawcatuck, CT 

Canton, MA 

Westminster, MA 

Portland, CT 

Sorted on Laps
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Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Margin of Victory 

0.615 

Avg. Speed 

46.884 

Best Lap Tm 

14.552 

Best Speed 

82.455 

Best Lap by 

3 - Andrew Molleur 

Waterford 100 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Feature 

Race started at 20:50:35 

Waterford Speedbowl 0.333 miles 

8/6/2022 19:33 


