Waterford 100 Sorted on Laps											
Tri-Tra	ick Oper	Modified Series			Waterford Speedbowl 0.333 miles						
Feature					8/6/2022 19:33						
Race started at 20:50:35											
Pos		Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Nat/State			
1	176	Dana DiMatteo	Tri-Track Open Modified Series	101		43:04.861	14.782	Farmington, CT			
2	NY7	Michael Christopher Jr	Tri-Track Open Modified Series	101	0.615	43:05.476	14.768	Wolcott, CT			
3	07	Kyle Bonsignore	Tri-Track Open Modified Series	101	0.627	43:05.488	14.660	Bay Shore, NY			
4	40	Ryan Preece	Tri-Track Open Modified Series	101	0.878	43:05.739	14.788	Kannapolis, NC			
5	88	Woody Pitkat	Tri-Track Open Modified Series	101	1.082	43:05.943	14.816	Bellingham, MA			
6	3	Andrew Molleur	Tri-Track Open Modified Series	101	1.213	43:06.074	14.552	Shelton, CT			
7	20	Max Zachem	Tri-Track Open Modified Series	101	1.485	43:06.346	14.999	Oakdale, CT			
8	60	Matt Hirschman	Tri-Track Open Modified Series	101	1.636	43:06.497	14.770	Northampton, PA			
9	89	Matt Swanson	Tri-Track Open Modified Series	101	2.043	43:06.904	14.879	Harvard, MA			
10	CT55	Teddy Hodgdon	Tri-Track Open Modified Series	101	2.209	43:07.070	14.790	Danbury, CT			
11	СТ9	Chase Dowling	Tri-Track Open Modified Series	101	2.462	43:07.323	14.880	Bethlehem, CT			
12	46	Jeff Rocco	Tri-Track Open Modified Series	101	2.609	43:07.470	14.710	Wallingford, CT			
13	5	Chris Pasteryak	Tri-Track Open Modified Series	101	2.732	43:07.593	14.826	Moosup, CT			
14	25	Ronnie Williams	Tri-Track Open Modified Series	101	3.048	43:07.909	14.787	Ellington, CT			
15	NH25	Brian Robie	Tri-Track Open Modified Series	101	3.107	43:07.968	14.906	Sunapee, NH			
16	CT11	Dylan Izzo	Tri-Track Open Modified Series	101	3.246	43:08.107	14.842	Monroe, CT			
17	CT25	Anthony Flannery	Tri-Track Open Modified Series	100	1 Lap	43:08.984	14.965	East Hampton, CT			
18	76	Kirk Alexander	Tri-Track Open Modified Series	100	1 Lap	43:09.172	14.973	West Swanzey, NH			
19	85	Eric Berndt	Tri-Track Open Modified Series	100	1 Lap	43:09.179	14.722	Cromwell, CT			
20	81	Todd Owen	Tri-Track Open Modified Series	99	2 Laps	43:08.116	15.020	Somers, CT			
21	28	Buddy Charette	Tri-Track Open Modified Series	99	2 Laps	43:08.496	14.851	Woodstock, CT			
22	06	Les Hinckley	Tri-Track Open Modified Series	99	2 Laps	43:08.657	14.807	Windsor Locks, CT			
23	M50	Carl Medeiros	Tri-Track Open Modified Series	73	28 Laps	32:21.198	14.832	Westport, MA			
24	MA4	Jeff Gallup	Tri-Track Open Modified Series	67	34 Laps	23:21.609	14.799	Feeding Hills, MA			
25	55	Ryan Doucette	Tri-Track Open Modified Series	67	34 Laps	23:29.367	14.888	Framingham, MA			
26	57	Keith Rocco	Tri-Track Open Modified Series	54	47 Laps	20:04.110	14.958	Berlin, CT			
27	P76	Jacob Perry	Tri-Track Open Modified Series	35	66 Laps	15:10.205	14.937	Pawcatuck, CT			
28	21	Richard Savary	Tri-Track Open Modified Series	4	97 Laps	1:01.507	14.791	Canton, MA			
29	MA06	Sam Rameau	Tri-Track Open Modified Series	4	97 Laps	1:04.821	15.012	Westminster, MA			
30	1	Dave Etheridge	Tri-Track Open Modified Series	4	97 Laps	1:05.486	15.028	Portland, CT			
4											

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by	
0.615	46.884	14.552	82.455	3 - Andrew Molleur	
Chief of Timing & So	coring		Orbits		
Race Director					